The amendments, as approved, would also permit Amalco to incur indebtedness to parties other than
Ontario Hydro in connection with an expansion of the Stanleigh Project or the continuance, reactivation, con-
struction or resumption of the Stanleigh Project and to give security therefor, provided such security is
limited to the assets of the Stanleigh Project and, except for the ability of creditors to proceed against the
assets subject to any such security, the indebtedness is without personal or other recourse to Amalco. Such
borrowing might be undertaken if the obligation of Ontario Hydro to purchase the output of the Stanleigh
Project and to advance funds required therefor terminates.

I t  is anticipated that a supplemental indenture giving effect to the amendments referred to above will
be executed shortly before the Effective Date of the Amalgamation.

SUMMARY O F  FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(Expressed in Canadian dollars in thousands)

The following information should be read in conjunction with the pro forma combined consolidated
financial statements of Amalco and with the respective historical financial statements of Rio Algom and
Preston appearing elsewhere herein.

Rio Algorn Limited (Historiml)
Year ended Nine months ended
December 31 September 30

1977 1978 1978 107Xa)

Summary of earnings data: (unaudited)
Revenue..... $486,587 $576,055 $413,746 $496,749
Net earnings..... 42,815 61,817 42,393 45,933
Earnings applicable to common shares..... 42,196 61,235 41,951 45,533
Ratio of earnings to fixed charges and preference dividends 6.1:l 7 2 1  6.6:l 10.43

Statement of financial position data:
Working capital..... $227,859 $232,822 $239,061 $210,603
Total assets..... 682,646 756,227 714,833 802,893
Long term debt, less current maturities..... 121,993 114,676 116,309 92,276
Minority interests in subsidiary..... 29,256 32,519 30,907 44,806
Common shareholders' equity..... 338,190 382,189 372,931 417,859

(a) Does not include United States subsidiaries (see accounting policy note on page 75 and note 12 on
 age 82).

Preston Mines Limited (Historical)
Year ended Nine months ended

December 31 September 30

1977 1978 1978 1979

Summary of earnings data: (unaudited)

Net earnings ..... $ 18,246 $ 26,754 $ 18,247 $ 19,845
Statement of financial position data:

Workingcapital(deficiency) ..... $ (155) $ (804) $ (634) $ (4,583)
Total assets..... 149,629 171,774 166,549 206,749
Long term debt..... - 1,920 1,547 16,830
Common shareholders' equity..... 149,145 168,901 164,320 184,828
See "Comparative Per Share Data" for earnings, book value and dividends per common share of Rio

Algom and Preston.

19

Rio AIgom Limited - Amako (Pro Forma Combined)
Year ended Nine months

December 31 ended September 30

1977 1978 1978 197Xa)

Summary of earnings data: (unaudited)
Revenue ..... 8486,587 $576,055 $413,746 $496,749
Net earnings..... 42,889 61,641 42,265 45,535
Earnings applicable to common shares.....  38,317 57,306 39.008 42,620
Ratio of earnings to fixed charges and preference dividends 4.:1 5.15 4.73 6.5:l

Statement of financial position data:
Working capital..... $227,704 $232,018 $238,427 $206,020
Total assets..... 684,165 760,470 717,371 826,463
Long term debt, less current maturities..... 121,993 116,596 117,856 109,106
Minority interests in subsidiaries..... 29,256 32,519 30,907 44,806
Common shareholders' equity.....  295,192 339,586 329,910 375,624

(a) Does not include United States subsidiaries (see accounting policy note on page 75 and note 12 on
page 82).
See "Comparative Per Share Data" for pro forma earnings and book value per common share.

COMPARATIVE PER SHARE DATA
The following information should be read in conjunction with the pro forma combined consolidated

financial statements of Amalco and with the respective historical financial statements of Rio Algom and
Preston appearing elsewhere herein. The pro forma dataare based on the Share Conversion Ratios prescribed
in the Amalgamation Agreement and assume that the transaction took place on January 1, 1974.

[…]

1976-14,205,623 shares 9 months ended September 30,1979-14,218,326 shares
1977-14,210,710 shares

(B) Pro forma income and mining taxes for Amalco are unchanged from Rio Algom's historical consolidated
summary of earnings (see page 22) because the differences in such taxes during the periods would not
have been material.

RIO ALGOM LIMITED (AMALCO)

rro rorma Combined Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
as at September 30,1979

(unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars in thousands except per share amounts)

The following pro forma combined consolidated statement of financial position combines the unaudited
statements of financial position as a t  September 30, 1979 of Rio Algom and its subsidiaries and of Preston on
the basis described in note 1 to this statement. This statement should be read in conjunction with the notes
hereto and the historical financial statements of Rio Algom and Preston and the related notes thereto which
appear elsewhere herein.

Pro-Forma
Adjustments Pro-Forma

Rio Algom Preston (Deduct) Combined
(Entries

i. ii and iii)
Current asseto:

Cash and short term deposits..... S 48,232 8 460 E 266 8 48,958
..... Receivables 103,417 14 (534) 102,897

inventories and concentratesawaiting shipment.....  173,307 - 173,307
Prepaid expenses..... 4,564 34 4.598 ----

I ..... I - Total.. --- 329,520 508 (268) 329,760
Less:

Current liabilities:
..... Bank loans. 9,306 - 9,306

Drafts payable (discounted)..... 2,654 - 2,654
Amounts payable and accrued liabilities.....  73,728 4,760 (268) 78,220
lnmme and minim taxes..... 33.059 - 33,059 -

..... Unclaimed dividends.. -
Long term debt due within one year..... 170 -

Total ..... 118,917 -
Working capital (deficiency)..... 210,603

..... Plant and equipment, less depreciation.. 244,178
Construction in progress..... 106,712
Mining propertiesand preproduction expenditures, less amorti7~tion..... 75,672